

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 31, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 178 , s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 177, s.2023 "GAD-COMPLIANT DIVISION FESTIVAL OF TALENTS-SCIENCE 2023 STEMAZING-STEM AMAZING COMPETITION "

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs

Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs

Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

1. The field is hereby informed of the corrections made to Division Memorandum No. 177, s.2023 entitled "GAD-Compliant Division Festival of Talents-Science 2023 STEMazing-STEM Amazing Competition", as follows;

"Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity in the division level such as honoraria for the Resource Persons/Judges shall be chargeable against MTAP Funds, while expenses for meals and snacks, honoraria for the judges, division personnel & TWG members, venue, and LCD Projector rental will be chargeable against GAD Funds/Program Support Funds, while the travel, and other incidental expenses of the participants/contestants are chargeable against School MOOE Funds or any available funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

- 3. All other provisions stated in Division Memorandum No. 177, s.2023 remain in effect.
- 4. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph
Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph